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1. Forms 114-B ar

three copies to be forwarde % Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration. Service.

B > 5 LR T
2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 wili_be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. L At

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data _is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect.will be made on these forms.
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

A

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING. FROM NEW YORK CITY_ May 28

___Contra Costa

Name  Bevier, Mrs Harmsh

Address

County, State of.

, 1930

Route going:

Return:

Itinerary.
going

Accommodations:

AT&SF Chicago, Wab Buffalo, DL&W

Seme route

144 13th St., Apt #8, Richmend, Calif.

_Californis

[

v

TRAIN

TIME

DATE

v/Lv Riclmend
Ar Barstow
Lv Barstow

\éAr Chicago

4

Ly
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Ly

{ Wab

fdv Chicago
Ar Wew York (Hoboken) DL&W

'4

22=-4

Do 3

10: 36 AM
10;20PU
10:40PM
9:15 AM
10: 30AM
33 30FM

May 22
n n

n n :
n 25

/ \
Elapsed Time: 96 hrs:54 min. # é)‘ .

Extra Fare:

Standard s leeper Richmond to Chi cago end Chicago to New Yerk.

L
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Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)

\‘-v

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

Disposition: (include dates)

G\va\=20

Remarks : T (e Qhex '(5630\"‘5\.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE WAR MCTHTRS AND WIDOWS!
— ROOM 901 w-
225 West 34th st., New York, N. Y.

— e JERSSESEES
L BUMBER__ 815
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESZRVATION
Mrs. Hannsh Bevier Aotual cost of through Pullman.

. Name of Traveier .
New York, to Richmond, Cal.

Richmend, Contra Cesta countz
Home A&dresa ! $ 32.63
eS8

New York, to Richmond, Cal.
" Destination

Vvia Del. & W to Buffalo = WAB, 40 Chicego = A.'I'. & 8.F to nbuoqurqu. AT. &8¢
STy S
COAST LIMES to dest.
= == _..q—__,

-

29th

ate of Departure
Ticket expires = Oct. 31, 1930

Date| Time| Lower| Cazr] U.S.G.0rder No. [Actual
or Cost
eat

5729 2209 1 9.00

6/304: o

068 L Wared 23,63

'_Lgi“ o .

: '~ 7 .——@
T ~
ﬂ-r-r_.-.-r.i —

EET }

TOTAL 52.63

Remarks: ' _ ——tp
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Paris Hotel ... .
Home address. .

Party

-BEVIER 4 Mrs, Hannah .

BOULEVA . Hoo 5% NN

144 13%h.S%, »-Apt . 8, Richmond; Gontra Costa fo- Oalifornis

B Group il T b Unit .. - ROOSEVEIR o

Date of arrival

Relationship

~ JUNE 5+ 1830 Date of departure. JUNE 19,1930 S/S AMERICA

Mother LN AL e CAR A

Name of deceased ..

Rank.

BEVIER, James J,

Cemetery

Py, Organization ... go.D\ 158th Inf EFIN R Ay el

Meuse-Afgonne
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wae BEVIER, MRS. HANNAH

BeSe ANMERICA JUN 2 7 1930
HOME RICHMOND,CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
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Bevi-l, Jemes J. 3127654 == Single grave West of Tronsal Farm, by C.S.8.

Alpha list submitted by Calvin S. Smith, one

of a detail under Chaplain Rexroad,
which visited the M=-A battlefield covered by

the 91st Vivision-- Deec. 3-23, 1918,
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Beviel, James J. 31@7654 Single grave West of Tronsal Farm by C.S.S.
from Alpha. List submitted by Calvin S, Sm ifh .

One of a detail under Chap. Rexroad who visited the M-A batt 1 efield
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B

Go.D, 128 th Inf,  BEVIER, Jemes J - Pvt. B127654

32 nd Div. Home : unknown,

we mad just been relieved at 9300 .M. October 15th 1918 ana were.

marching back the germsns were shelling us some. Pvt, Bevier was just ahead

of me and one of the shells made & direct hit on him mangleing him fearful-
and of course killing him instantly. This was near the town of Romange.
Date mnd place of burial unknown.

Informant: Erickson, Oscar 0 - Pvt, 2786800
Co.D, 128 th Inf, -
Home '3 Milnor, N. Dak,

Feb. 20, 1919.

Signed ; Bdmund T, Czaskos - Capt.
Inf. UCS. i

Mo
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QM 293 A<
Bevier, Jemes J, 1232

July 1, 1030, '

; Nrg, Bannab Bevier,
i 144 « 12h &i., Apte P8,
Richmond, Celif,

Dear Mlllt

I am pleased to acknovledgs recedpt of the
t-mu orproas m apprevicbicn to the United
mt& wl the okhey and |
m m th m 50 § u w :

lmn-

It 4e grabifying to knov thet your tpdp was
autirely uumm uu that tho of Choors and m
personial conzwetod with the ﬁmmu
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il rior, 7 1

Ly L

DATE_ /A i,_f? # /23,
TO: OrF I cER- IN-CHARGE, .
PILGRIMAGE,  WAR MOTHERS ;AND W1DOWS

| BEG-TO 1Nﬁoém'vdh THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH. -

S|INCERELY,

(S[GNED)%MQM«;@

" |



_WAR DEPARTMENT

OFF ICIAL BUSINESS ~"

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



L. RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE | g o o /’ b L
CALIFORNIA ' f 4
Mother %{ﬁhig;ﬁ S5t. Apt. 8
NAMEWESVELOTa Wi e. sHann ok BEREFSES _HOME ADDRESS ...8ontze. Gosta. C. amaty
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN ... M¥Bs C.C,Fischer 7407 " 75 8. .. ...

Jackson Heights, W,Y,

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK

ATE Joases W ............ H OTELZ{ .....

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

OOM NO. /f77

DATE May, 28..1930 VESSEL .5».5,.B0QSEVRLT....... CABIN NO. IDJE

.......................

DESTINATION SSatnee SecTasssdditd o o



RPB—3-17-30—7M

M

RETURN NEW YORK

DAT}:JUNQSI%D 24 I3 L LA, @6/?

................................................

..............

................................................................................................

.................................................................................................
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INSURED PARCEL

IR A A A0 T

Return to_

Q. M. GENERAL

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

Streel and Number,

or Posi Office Box,

MUNTFiﬁ’ﬁ%“ﬁ’mLDmG

@

WASHINCITO

1

D. C.



52 8/30
i 72800 r/}s;

Date of delivery,
Form 3811




Host @Office Heparhment

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE
| [yttt O = aniial L MV A <N
INSURED PARCEL
NI Sy RSN v

Return to. Q M. GENERAL

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

(NAME OF SENDER)

Street and Number,  MUNITIONS BUILDING

or Post Office Box,

 WASHINGTON,



Bevier, Jemes J. 1288 M May 12, 1930

Hrs. Hameh Bevier
144 '13th S%. APt. #8,
Ricimond, California

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemoteries in
Europe, One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Iv, Riclmond ATSSP No, 223¢ 10:36 AM May 22
Ar, Barstow " w ww 10120 PM .
y : Sy I e B 4 1040 "M "
g Sl e R «ﬁ{fﬁi‘" ﬂ’,’”'! g: " *-:"’. 915 AM 25
pgs ot A0 VE T el ‘Chigegn. (Web.. - .® . - 6 10:30:4M o
i Tigdge . ¥ ) x “r.lm k . ." H e w Stso =l 26
A1l railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change oarss
~ Should you not receive your ticket six days before tho
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent ond if he dogs mot have your tioket, telegraph this office;
collect, to that effect, !
; L ST TR R S SR
2 . . - " s Ya ¥ f‘l,--. y 5. s - L ' / B ity
) . 1 fl‘ ’ ] LY d g & "vm tm‘]-‘y Ymﬂ
WL P e 0
o G i B
-.'. i -a -' . I 1 4 . - 2 U I.::_ 3 :}-‘..-. 0
/ .."‘:1 i .: R ' " ) 31‘ E.-:smmm" ol
) 1 hol Captain, Q.l.Corps,
Lo ’ A . . Assistﬁnt- .‘
w - B0M0I6/ : e ’



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Bevier, Jamss J. 1232-i

Kay 12, 1930.

lrs. Fammsh Baviar,
144 13th St., Apt. #8,
Richmond, Calif.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No.gz34045in the
amount of $42.50, to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are not able to gail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Tl Asgistant.
Check No.



Qi 298 A«C May 10, 1930
Bevier, James J. 1232

Mra, Hannab Sevier,
144 Thirteenth Street, Apt. 8,
Riolmond, Calif.

Dear ladam:

This offias is iz reselipt of cowmmicaiion from the
State Department ¥elative to ydur desire to stop over at Hew
Tork City on your return from the pilgrimage to the cemeteries
0f Europe, sailing on the S.5. Roosovelt May 28, 1930.

Please be advised that arrangements will be made for
you for this stop-over for which there will be no extra gharge
for either rail or pullman accommodations. '

For The Quartermaster (General,

Yery truly yours,

Re Bs SHANHON,
Assistant.



ADDRESS OFFICIAL COMMUNICATIONS TO

THE SECRETARY OF STATE
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Wt S\ ol g

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 0\»‘-
WASHINGTON S o \%

May 8, 1930.

MEMORANDUM FOR THE WAR DEPARTMENT:

In the application for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport executed by Mrs. Hannah Bevier on which
Passport No. 1368 was issued she requested per-
mission to stop over at New York Oity on her return
trip from making the pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe. Inasmuch as the request mentioned was
incorporated in the application itself,this Depart-
ment adopts this means of notifying you of the ap-

) PN N S

S

QM&:‘W@

. = L\




M 293 A0 ‘ April 50, 1950

Bevier, James J. 1282

Mre. Harmah Devier,
344 Phirteenth Styeet, ipt. 8
Eichmond, Calif.

Dear irs, Bevier:

Regoipt 1s acknowledgec of your letter of April 22nd
relative to you desire to stop-over iz lew York upoa your return
from the pligrimage to the semsteries in Europe ssiling on the
8.8, Roosevelt Moy 28, 1980,

Please be advised that arrangenents will be made foy
stop~over on your vetura for which there will be no adéitional
oharge for rail or pullman transportation.

Relative to your desire to stop~over at New York with
your daughter before embarkstion, thls is not permltted. Howevey,
she may visit you at the hotel to whieh you are assigned while in
New York City. About a week beZore you leave Richmond, California
you will receive age tage from our New York office whieh will
show you the name of the hotel to whioch you are assigned.

For The ‘uartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,

2

Re Eo SHANNOE,
LB: Ly Captain, Cs M. Corpas,
- Assittant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

. IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C fapl‘il 14. 1930

Bevier, James . 1232 K

Ers., Hznnah Bevier,
144 13th St., Apt. #6,
Richmond, Calif .

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or ¢lerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are ugually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as o means of identification. You should take with you to the pagsport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to' naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 234x2% inches in size and such documentary

y



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
mente when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Roosevelt
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_ the invitation extended

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

(Name)

Eetaege, . Richmond, Contra Costa Co., Calif.

(Town ot Cit: (State)

(%) o~ /3 e

Upt-# §
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Washington, D. C., April 7, 1930
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RICHMCED, CALIPORNIA.
REPLY TO TNVITATI N MAILED YOU 70 SAIL MAY TWFNTY RIGHTE NOT RECFIVED STOP

DO YOU ACCEPT OR DRCLINE WIRE ANSWER ' 141 GSM

DeWITT
QUARTERMASTFR GRIERAL

Q¥ 293 4-C Bevier, James J.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N repLY rRErer To QM 293 A-C

Bevier, James J. 1732«M March 29, 1930

Mrs. Hannsh Bevier,
444 12th Street,
Richmond, California.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Roosevelt" on May 28, 1930,

In order that arrangementse may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
gsignifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before April 12, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
thie office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster Genmeral,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-C

Bevier, James J 1232 -M ~ )};

Mrs . Hannah Bevier Q
444~ “1¢th St.reet.,, '\QJ%

Richmond, Calif. *cfo
Dear Madam: \&S\

Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or “ forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at agy time between

teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are tgibe paid by the United
K€ an investigation and

Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation i€ to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pi;ﬁrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgPimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. ;ﬁr

In order that the report referredéﬁg may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requesged that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left thérefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed env bpe which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrima 5 if eligible? /]( es) (No)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage i
in the calendar year 1930% . (Yes) %ﬂ, (No)
3. Have you at any time made a pFevious visit /
to the grave of the deceasedmember of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whgﬁ you are interested? (Yes) (No)cf77ig y
F \
)’f R Age 74 Health a‘p—é
4, Please give your age ajd state qf{bm (Years) (Good) (Poor)
£ InS
7 i English — (Yes .(No)
5. What languvage do yfu speak” Other languags ﬂzm,,/(/
] (Specify language spoken)

7 4
For ?ﬁ% Quarterma

P4 e B S
gEncl. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,
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y WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ reeLy rerze To QM 293 A-C i
Bevier, James J. June 29 1929.

lrs. Hannah Bevier,
4430 Blaisdel Ave.,
Sel.linnespolis, Minn.

Dear Vadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March £, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widowe of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimagzé to
these cemeteries”.

The records of thie office show that you are the mother of the

late ppivete Jemes J. Bevier, Co. D, 128th Inf., whose remains are now

interred in the Meuse-Argonne /mericsn Cometery, Romangne-sousw-iontfeucon,
Msuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widcw who has since re-
married it is requested that a astatement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress. :
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Mrs, Henash Bevier,
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Bevier, Jameos J. 1232 m May 12, 1980

lrs, Hamneh Bevier
142 13th St. APt. #8,
Riehmond, Califormia

Dear Madam:

Arrangemsnt!l han 'peen“éémplqtpd for your transportation
to New York Ciﬁy“on youz- pilgrlmage to the American. Qemeteries in

Burope. One week before your departure. the’railroaa tiakat’agene, o

of the first road shown 'bqlow "will deliver your railroad and = -
pullman ticket to you. Your 'route-to- n‘ew York wil’l 'be aﬂ foliowa--

Lv. Richmond ATRSF No. 2884 10:36 AM nyaz
Ar. Barstow ®w ®v 1020 PN

Lv, Barstow - - 4 10:40 ™ .
Ar, Chicagp . . ' 9:15 MM 23
Lv. Chicago Wabd L/ 6 10:30 au i
Ar, New York had " " 3:30 M 26

(Hoboken)

A1l rhilroad qu oyees have-been instructed by their _
officials to Bee that you are sHowm every, courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly :rl: points where it is néueasary to. c)hange ’cbrao -

Should you.. not xeosﬂ'e ‘your. ticket six daya before tho :
date sm for your ﬂmﬁuré"‘ialmaq»ﬁke up'at once with the tiuket
agent and if he.does mot have ydm' tui.okat ﬂulegrnph this ofﬂce,
ecollect, to that offects W

For The Quarterndster Geeral,

R, E. SHAINON, -
Captain, Q.n.cmﬁar;
Aﬂﬂiﬂmnﬁl : P

b L
.
L]

36/1015/



\Sevier,

Ul 293 L0 May 10, 1950
Jumws Je 1282

e, Humoh Beview,
144 Thirteenth Street, 4pte B,
Rishmend, Calif.
tw'
Doy Mnpony MW
This offine is in weseint of sommmica —?ﬂl- the
State Lepsrement velative 10 ydur desire to stop over at New
York Clty on your yeturn from the pilgrimage to the cemeteries

‘of Evrope, s2iling on the 8.8« Fovesevelt May £8, 1980,

Ploase be sdvised thot arrengesents will be mede for
you for this stop-over for whioh there will be no extrs sharge
for either yall or pullman scoommodrtiond.

Yor The usrtermnster (General,
Very truly yours,

B. Lo UHANNON,
an Oaptain, (. M. Corps,.
- . Absistant.




QM 293 A0
Bevier, James J. 1232 Mgy 5, 1930

Mrs, Hannah -Bevier,
144 13th Street, Apt. #8,
Richmond, Californis.

Dear Madam:

Thig officc has not yot roccived yomr passport for
use in connootion with your pilgrimage to the American Ccme-
teries in Europe.

s It is imperative that every mother or widow mking
this pilgrimege, whether an American citizenm or: not, have a
. passport-issued and in t.ae‘ hazﬂa- o‘r 1:411'5.3 ofﬁoe&q@om she
% begim hewtrip- oy g o

Pleaae commly as early as naasihle Aith the instruc-
tions 'shown in form letter atta’o‘ﬁgd, or-if you have heretofore
ta,}mn this gction advisa tais offioe ‘to ‘ohat ,efﬁe'e‘t.

P e Should the olark of tha uourt not have been furzriished
with "Special Pilgrimage. Tegsport" applications, please request
+ him to taka the matter up at onde with theé Passport: Bureau,
“..7» Boom 170, State, "ar and Tavy' Builaing,’\‘.hahinctnn, Dy B and
o he will be furnishéd with these formsy’ . A

The perm to wa:_am you *ahmla ~&pp‘13| ig tche Clerk,

L !.fc,

eet m‘paﬂar Court at Ihrtim.r Gontra ca-u aﬁmw, canrmta.

T v Y T 2
4 ser Y 2 4 ‘ L)
o, Pl

For The' MNuaptermaster,General.y - = 3 .
Very truly yours,

Iy et s A ,",-,ag-n_]._ n‘ E“SMON,
Captain, "<l. Corps,
ep e Apsigpant. -
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Night Letter

¥sehington, D. C., April 7, 1930

444 - 13TH STREET,
" RICHMOND, CALTFORNIA.

REPLY TO INVITATI N MAILED YOU TO SATL MAY TWFNTY EIGHTH FoT RECFIVED STOP
DO YOU ACCEF? OR DECLINE YIRE ANSWER 141 06K

DeVITT e ;W
QUARTERMASTFR. GFTERAL

P

Qv 293 A~C Bevier, James J.
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N 293 A=0 April 50, 1980

\ Bevier, James J. 1232

oHy 0 M3 g

Nrs, Haanah Beviey,
144 Thirteenth Street, Apt. 8

o '_ i
e
”

Dear ivs, Bevier: fiw

Feoolpt is acknowledgec of your lctmﬂnf April 22nd
relative to you desire to stop-over in New York upoa your return
fyom the pllgrimage to the cemederies in Europe sailing on the
8.8, Roosevelt May 28, 1930.

Please be advised that arrangenents will be made for
stop-over on your return for which there will be uo additional

chayge for rail or pullmen trandportatiome

Relative to your desire t0 stop-over at New York with
your daughter before embarkation, this is not permitted. However,
she may visit you at the hotel to whieh you are assigned while in
Yew York City. About a week before you leave Rishmond, California
you will receive baggage tags from our New York office which will
show you the name of the hotel to which you are assigned.

Yor The ,uartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

Re Eo SHANNON
ST Captain, Gs Me COrps,
Agsistant.

DISPRYC Y



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY rerer To QM 293 A-C April 14, 1930
Bevier, demed ., IZvE I

Mrs. Hennah Bevisr,
144 153th St., Apt. #8,
Richmond, CGalif .

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

ﬂ!ﬁpws:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness whe is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should gubmit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in sige not less than 24x2} inches in size and such documentary

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as

B



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors,’ and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

'"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Bevier, Jamss J. 1232-M March 29, 1930

Mrs. Hannsh Revier,
444 12th Street,
Richmond, California.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Roosevelt" on May 28, 1930. '

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before April 12, 1930, the invitation will be
antomatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

- A. D. HUGHES,
B0, Captain, Q. M. Corps,
<3 Assistant.
=
o AT
LI::,'_ ?; g
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Benson, Leo A. 1232-M March 29, 1930
¥rg, Mary Benson,

4456 Lockwood B8%.,

Los Angeles, California.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Roosevelt" on May 28, 1930,

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

Tn the event no reply is received from
you before April 12, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect,

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

e

i ot T A. D. HUGHES,
A T, Captain, Q. M. Corps,
L Assistant.

»
R
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WAR DEPART'ENT
0ffice of. the Q;g‘;ar"t.erlmast#r feneral
4 Qe *’A%_;}%‘mﬂ

In Reply Refer To Q' 293 A-C

£ g wer
Bro 1 ) B
mley, Dewey V. 60B-M March 29, 1930
Mrs. May Bromley, '
: R. #4, Box 19-Y,
' i Olympia, Washington. .
;'1-' " \Dear ‘fadam:
e b g 5% 8 The records of this office shaw that you
: -:.3 3 , = - bave not accepted or Ideclinq'd the invitat¥on.exten-
PR e R Y gl ou ' fo make a pilgrimage to Furope unster the pro-
A A ¢ yisiofs of the Act, of Yarch-2, 1929, sailing;on
,‘-.'v.»__ "" P ,_ the “Rl‘.iOéQV.Blt!'l '0-!3._’:_8." 9.9, 19?‘0.
s F ' In 6‘1':165: ‘that ar_ré.nrremen'ts mey be éom—
Wil pleted Tox the pilgrimage, 1% is imperative that
et N you complete the card é_‘n,t_:l.osed with the invitation
5 e aienifying 'whether or not you accept thé invitation
i % 7 gl return the same to, this office. o A
> s o ' In the event no reply is raceived from
X ‘ou before April 17, 1930, the: iavitatdon will be
automatic 11y cancelled,.
&honld vou desire to make the 2ilgrimage
at a later date, 1%.is. requested that yeu afvise
this office to. that effect.: - .
‘Wor The Quartermaster Genseral,
‘ WO i 'ver:y.:'- truly yours,
o =1 2, _ .
o an "
] e 1
v - A, - D.. HUGHFS,
.; PO v~ - gaptaimn, Q- ¥, Corps;
5 R o e Assistant.
2 i [42] .
s g O
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Bevier, Jemes. J. 12082-4 Merch 20, 1980,

-Mrs. Haunsh Bevier,
£444-121h Street,
Richmwond, Calif.

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemoateries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
igs ghown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view 1o
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are igsued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamghip and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary eXpernses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, gteamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making emall purchases and for other usee distinet-
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangemente have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assuree us the united gupport and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
gsleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe,

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

ciTi




and escorted to a first class notel where reservabions have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you Will Dbe escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin clags accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be guartersed in the same gtateroom. I1f you have
any friend that you would like to be guartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage Wwill last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Chervourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. on the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. 1In the
afternoon there will be & reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries wheré
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and frum the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
+the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of higtorical
interest as well as some partis of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, pach party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will De given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vieinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the jtineraries have been 80
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless ghe is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling eXpenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escortis throughout
thie entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted 10 their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. 1t is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by givilian agencies. If such care i8
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship's doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
« 1 Enclosure.
Regulation.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON -

in repLy rerer 1o QM 293 A-C October T, 1929,
Bevier, Jsmes J 1232 i

Mrs . Hannah Bevier,
Riclmond, ?alif.

Dear Madaﬂ:

F The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by}mchera and widows of members of the military or naval foreces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servi¢e at any time between
April 5§, 191? and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all pecessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Govaﬁnment, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gsubmit the I'aulna of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15,/ 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
auch motherd]and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make thefgilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. '

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19302 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

P

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
gnel. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope : Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL s,
WASHINGTON '

N REeLy rRerer 1o QM 293 A-C

Bevier, James Je September 4, 192
ept » 1929

¥rg, Hannah Bevier,
4430 Bhlldﬂl A"B.’
Soe Hinneapolis, Minn.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do nqi indic that a reply has been
received to our communication dated EI‘I“:"'IEB'ig%gtma.k:lng inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons :
and husbands are interred. 1
Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questions A
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office \F
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?® '

\
|
Write answers in space balo*(¥

\
1‘\\\
1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who f -4 ?‘\\
has not since remarried? If so, give her ‘H_
complete address: T T S £ 05

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loeo parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

%, If survived by a widow or mother does she
deaire_gg_make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M., Corps,
Envelope Assistant. i
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WAR DEPARTMENT
w.rICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE: __
WASHINGTOM

i~ nepLy nzrer To QE 293 A-C
Bovier, Jumes Je June gg 1929.

Mrs. Hanneh Bevier,
4430 Blaisdel Ave.,
Sosdinneapolis, Minne

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "?o enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimaze te
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late ppivate Jumes J« Bovier, Co. D, 128¢th Inf., whose remains are now

interred in the Meuse~Argonne American Cometery
Meuso, Frence. "

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisione of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may bs taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirees

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congresas,
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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IN REPLY REFER TO _QEE_RSH_C.- Ry . P WAR DEP‘AR'.I.'_MENT T
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON -

Oct. 10, 1923.

Mrs. Hannsh Bevier,
4430 Blaisdel Ave.,
South Minneapolis, Minn.

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the
permenent grave of Privaté James J. Bevier, Company D, 128th Infantry,

is Grave 35, Row 31, Block H, Meuss-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-
sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries to be
naintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, ragk,

' division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You ars assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded.by
those who performed this sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

KA Forolve -

R. L. FOSTER,
Assistant,

23 /668 /ARK

=4 ""‘”’”"‘"“”gi G RS e g



ﬂ y-‘qg‘«-'

< L gl Tl b s s
-llA.\a-. 402 e oY

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

WASHINGTON, D. C,

s

1
<0 j
=) ‘j
~ |
=E |
; ‘
—
5}
—t—t
E
=
-
e
[Z}
=
(/e ‘
=] \
_— ‘
- 1
_/J



-

Bovier,  James J. . 3,127,654 Dup. L7

(Sum:f _"\:- (Christiun name in full.) 1 (Army ser 1]mbar.j
t- A ___‘/' cO. D' 1%‘&!1 Info \.\

il
State your relationship to the deceased /9-/7’_ ‘/_/-:7*--/

Do you desire the remains brought to the United Stdtes? /{T/O r
Yes orno.)

4

1f remains are brought to the United States, do you
wigh them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

X

(Name of person to recelve rema'ns.) 2 }(’éxpmsﬁ iﬂice.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) F{(‘ilv gl’t m.) (State.)
i ’
(Sign here) % i At K
\
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)

Read carefully the lefter accompanying this card. —6713
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8.R.S. Form Wo. 164 (

R}"DQP’? on I‘Iu%?i"}"‘??r'ﬂ"‘

NEURCHATT LT
4__..@.1..1&.4__.
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e

AT DRBURIAL

DencivE ofs

Neme: BEVIER Jeames dJ |
”M'R"nk ,Unku orgenizati e

Digintermont and Reburial mage by Growp:
 Tisintorred (Date)
£}

paglated Grave  GESNES MEUSE,  —-

fi"/ i < )

Fambor 5127654

Unit
room (Give couplete locatien)

A JuNE 1919

35 NE E 504.8 N 280.8

- = g - P W T =
— - ——— a —— s ] G T 2y G
Tebwiod (s590) AT Y{ve Genpibte Tocacioa) 9,%2
4  JUNE 191 9 __Grave # 141 Sec 97 Plot 3 :
3 o e > ﬂ
' ARGONIE mxm cmmmnmsz
‘_ ; -ty Sy S e o —5*#-—""
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-dv-‘..-uh—

U 41: lr-1

7 of ¥odr upo T_mintemmh

_Body ‘_bp;_-ied In Uniform, badly dedamposed, Burial good, . .

Sty __='° i 3 [ N
Tt — - - e L B
Vas bie icuniid 3¢ Riioa meat L P 1“ BE -;r, ‘Fo ARGy 4 Yes i )
}"‘:a* othaz means of icl_entj.i’iga.t;;cn e fomd on the bodye N
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vaia L : —— — e > (] PO
e o T gl 08 e e ] -—1..._._.. P e g b b i S D LTS 2 . "-’\ s m*“__.__l_
Fote . . NONFIRMED No. D._.. .ooioo

g ~;r:;~:-:1 diginterumb, @°TYIEs ara i‘mmf on hociss, thez Will be puoapdd: sent

to 1 TlasiE 20n Jiuean A8 is e t:m’ 7 3G 1: ’--t- '!, A (FHa 28y ‘;'913'" yfw.. hed g
cave s lv optained fov e.2s Op IdTiatty :‘.:., SNl poses, nodetion whwiess will
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Snpel‘vi 5‘@5‘!. b ‘TL_

R.H. noé_ENTHar.
T 2ad Lieut. Q.M. CU.SA T
GeQa Gow . TRRE

4 e



QM 293 C-R

Oct. 10, 1923.

Mrs. Hagnah Bevier,
4430 Blaladel Ave.,
.South Minneapolis, Minn.

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the

‘permanent grave oPrivate James J. Bevier, Company D, 128th Infamtry,

is Grave 35, Row 31, Block H, Mense-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-
sous-Montfancon, Mesuse, France. '

This is one of the permanent fmerican nilitary cemeteries to be
aaintained by this Government in Burope., Each grave will be marked
by a headstcne of white marble, of suitzble design, with name;, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement werk nov in prcgress, as soon 2s possible and without
waiting for special action or request on thé part of relatives,

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more- than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty, The grave of the deceassd will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a marner befitting L
last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

23 /668 /ARK

3
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
# L]0 85 Ve A

I. Locarron INDEX CARD: "_ile WI D

(@) Name BEVIER, James J, Ser. No. 5127554

(®) Rank ______- Bbe . F 0, Organization .90+ D,128th Inf, TERLELE

(¢) Date of death 10/18/18 ) Chitreiakatin K/A OB R e
II. REGISTRATION C.aRD.;(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. == Plot .9 Se0. e QN YR I @ e

O N,-0.54.0 - "(.TT'-'-T-"@] 2
O Crnons: Address MX'S +Bammah Sevier, (Mother) 4430 Blaisdsl Ave.,South

MHinneapolis,Minn.
IIT. Efles/of foldieys dfrink ffonf cohtafiohs Aisgasés / CKR. QG 1~
ok , 5
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrioN CARD: \< “ B\ O Date of receipt A o AR e e
f':l_l ; {; 7 | 7 y
/| i N /;Z-‘- S 7 4
(¢) Name [f//4d., IO, WIpOALS - (b) Relatlonshlp ‘_/f_.C.
po ST ,I,.:.rf._l'.'..' i -.-r:r!._ - 4 F § - ¥
2P CAN S -~ , P );'! Zwis R Yad 9. .
(¢) Address !/”77%/ '[#f st ,-,’, /, i H Y30 /:f batiole L 1o [lnnec
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.% ___________________________ ALA) ik SArEne -
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U.S. at ...
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S, - SaloE a R
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ____________________________
Examiner’s Initials 70 R Datortdl SERIS ARG Btk ,-1920.
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from : .
, dated _ e L i
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________ , above, or requeslt-iug thabilet o T
/rJI .*J Y I."' >~ a‘_" }{'{[ L f_/‘; 2.5 _,//
/' ]
Examiner’s Initials ... =/ . Dato e LB a2 HL1020
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CORRESPONDENCE—ShOWS 88 f0lloWS: oo ooom o uiiie oo e
7/ K
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? '.,_, L I 2 O IE O 1 -
Examiner’s Inmals __________ - ':"_/...-_/f.-.}.- Dinbol: L0, STy v

COUNTRY

FRANCE

CemETERY No. 255

1258*33‘;,‘, .\ SuerT No. D ad
J }f
G. R. 8. Torm Non. 115 Malke 14
manded April 6, 1920 =T b # ’/
' A ¢,/ 3
R
'y

+f J -y




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made 1920.
Typed by , Checked by __Z______ "\ Bl ! , 1920.
VILI. FINAL AcTION:
cable on -, 1920
Follewing advice forwarded to Europe by — [
letter on _.._.__.Q . e 1920(

T > : Wﬂr ffw/

. SUSPENSION REMARKS: _____

X CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTION TAEEN.
Desires body be AL . 2iE
Body to be shipped to -_- e AR T e S e e e e

3 .
S e R =~ ; o
..... : === e
-
...... e mmmemmeeeolo .




G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION Romagne s/ Montfaucon

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Oect 5 . 1981

- REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT. AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1., Name. BEVIER. Jowmededie b 0 10. Name | cpssmdmdii
2 NOLRLSSIRE 51 3’7654 ___________________________ Dol INOG LT T il cl LS W T i RIS
3. Rankat b il iy 10 HATKL . el et el s
4. org. G _9__-P__-_l'.?_@i}_‘t_l__'_l_l.ai_- ______ ______ 13. drg. _____________________ L P
SBED S INENEH T LOSTG=08 0 0 L s 1AL (Y] ) o o impie S
_.6 C.D inedlafa AT (b) D.B dhpwisn s insSe L

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7 Gra.;»re NS 1 Sec:. LuSille . . 1500 Grave No. .. iisis i SutiikSe ol vmiwinassning

gl blioHitn G (G s vy ROW Ut oW .5 116w P10 it b Mkt ROW tasasswidannis.

9. el W, e NE o e b S I 000 i g, 2o PN b sl e

18. Cemetery  Arsonne AmeX. . ... ...... 19. Commune or towrz ﬁgmﬁbga;{a/i_mtiuucon
20 Dept. or County . . Mauge tun. s @ a2l Country Fm_) ______ s G L, SR R
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 1252____3133*92;;_.:_;_,;__-_a,__;;__-__-;_,__________1- ............................

23. Disinterred (Date) -0et 3, 1921 By Rlza,EQMS__ .......................

24. Inscription on grave marker: *¢

Name _Jemes J Bevier Serial Now 3137554

25. Was identification disc found on grave markewds r /¥S8

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identificatién Were oh?bddy? (If no diBeiior othier means of
identification on body, give deBcrlptlon of‘ body 1n det,aﬂ.)

Catholi iment found on body An nd.a:l.t:l.onal tag on body readir
"1%;445 oﬂrﬁnri ‘Fields" - Turned-in with papers. -Pooket book .w t:
oovere GRS plague with name and ser number naile
!ﬂ%: tag oh body- tnuﬂlm -gorroded. -a-iouomau. ...........

28. Nature of burla?.‘m“m“am“ ;; Vs uniform hn:clup__anaugm NEX

29, Any dchr‘epancy noted upon examinatlon of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? _w ________________________________________________________________________________________________

Blza
30. Body prepared and pla.ced in casket Date 0ct 3t 1931 _____ " By Helmes

31. Casket sealed by _.__. LA MEERG - i
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor). / ’"6;,&/ _

......................




SHIPMENT. : Box No LR s L L b D
32. Designation of‘“;bo‘dyh"r“”f
Name ol " BEVIER, dJames Jo. | '+ 0 g -Serial Nomg%ﬁ&’
Rank. ... . Pwbe ..o ..Orga.hiza.t:ion-- Co,,D lﬂu.;bl_l__L_J_i_,_____‘._._,_._____- ________________
33'-_;. Consigned to | Wi Mg 5 p

34 .

35.

36.

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Irnapec‘t,or__ﬂ__3 ; ’nn e-

Remarks

0 4 It et . et k5 2 A Mt e 42 43 B e 1. 7y e g b e B T = o o . o

e e e e e i ——

____________ o AL A o s T e o e o 9.+ o e e s o 811 1 s ot o A e a2 U [SEOD L

37.

38.

39.

40,

41.
C 42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: {Data]__gat__ar_lgal _____________________________________

To point of Concentratlon Meuse - “sonn.__ﬂgm,e‘harj Ho . lﬂ_
(Name)

Signature Shipping Office

Convoyer L sl v A

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ﬂapt an

By G.R.S. Representative

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

Received: Date e o I I LA o b e ettt e

Grave No, RoOw ;_:_l_-“?_:!-_99_1_5__};__,(;}?_3“ 35 Mol et on e L

Plot SR T o LA ROWANG sl S iR e o o LIl Ml Lo s ML

“ b W D R i
G:.R.S. Representative. JMS“W""“gG *‘*____;.;._ ) A

C-APTI 7

inz. .. %




G.R. B. FOI"m:NO- 16=-A Pla'cg

W ms Jou tinucom
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date e
S0 S i 4 3
1. REMAINS OF..__ 3 e S < SERIAL NUMBER YTy )" —
RA.NW omE. ORGANIZATION e . A F e A ~ 4-'3_:4 “_"'""___"'""_":'.'_‘::_'
2. Disinterred (date): 0. 2,089, From (give complete location):
RS Gf. .T.."él'u seC ‘P :‘-i; 3’ :'\'.\..3 .-r-l ‘Iq.'pl-_"n."_x -‘,.'f,.'.,‘ '1-‘0.‘ ;:.’:;" -------------
By : Group Lyt Uit f3aen] toiereatad : Bapatah s
== = . =
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location)'
_____ Oct. 4, 1921, M.@\.Ls_e__Argonna--cam.--#1232.---Row--aJ;--B&ge-l«:n{-}—er--u?,s---_---_--__
Unlined Casket.
‘By: Group_-_BQpH._l‘iB.l__SPt‘ - Unit; Nature of reburial_.____ s e
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
IF oS wmklorm Durliy AWl SWrisd 1Ia 3 woodem vox, T

5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body?

e On grave marker ? --_-._T___; _________________

(%) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

Woﬂem mwﬁhmdnﬂlahum 1dent1fymg 1tems'?

(a) Height (actual measurement) bag (easely) sswanb (78
(b) Welght (estlma,ted)‘_';;-______' ______________
. Ens to ded
(c) Ha.:r——Colqr 52 S AL B | s
s ORI T elezining
Quantdty A, RN
Wiom - _
Characteristies _ (3 ikl -
PTOLRIRS LT Haone /
(d) Hair éh- faée-'—Colo'r Dol |
Hone
Tocfie sy SN |~
f: - _ lons
Qua.ntlt-y cps i e | sheatadigig chaseasiid

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) - e T
3 <o dmp To det.

"""""""""""""""""""""""" ﬂan. digcaranble

7. Disinterment f;
supervised by 2=

8. Reburial

ﬁri ’
‘Harpole lst,

c‘uls)_?iz?sed bV----a . +—~ g2 Approved: L 9t w"ﬁi‘%"' 'lgifa‘:f:_‘f:—:::_‘::m.?z <
- itle) CART, , QMEL . . .. e
sensant rvlam ire.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA ., .. ..,

A l,035
b3 #99.995
I. LocaTioNn InpEX CARD: o LN - 243) W
(@) Name _____: B EHER JameBJ. _______________________ Ser. No. ,212?_654 .
TYPLS
() Rank ______: BYive L B Te Organization _Co.D,126th Inf, Sy T
(¢) Date of death 10/15/18 (d) Cause of death ______ K/A |
II. REGISTRATION CARD.—-(ChBCk Reg., Card Inf, against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(e) Grave No. ... %L wes Plot .8 . Sec jrrai! ol imyp C igaile.

Ro
O H- &, 3.04- C'r-t CAD RN

(b) Emerg. Address Mrs 'Ham}l Sevier, (Mothar) : 4430 51819&313?6.,80111;}1

AN . stepopoiop gpie ot cpospeposfipa /o KRGk

IV. Information on which advice to Burope in letter of transmittal was based:

-~

SARIE DI s TR ok B Sl e OO L ETIE R e e , 192
‘ etter of transmittal on _"'"_J-——-, 192 /
______________________________________________________________ ¢ 94&’ A
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., - , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires, Action taken,
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. - e , 192
i
. COUNTRY CeMBTERY No. .o Srsnm Noamonhay 0
i
“‘>‘ . Rﬁ;ﬁ“ﬁou’_ e
FPRANCE 1232-5800.97 12.
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GRAVE LOCATIO LAN

LOCATION "0/ THE GRAVE OF

! WW 3/,27‘4545.‘%%7
' and Bt

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Na

ials.)

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

/%?/ Z Ve /-

! Hea(ﬁ\oard? ........... i
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with hody?. . 1}‘ ....... SR AT R AR

YWas one fastened to name peg or ; @
stake used as a grave marker?....",&é_. ke LC_ .... E!!; .....

should be given here:

S am ey et agal e fie nele Rl ¢... .

CMME. 4£ 5/, !
(G; ﬂ'}‘/}[}fﬁ ..............

-

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Rogistratibn Service.

‘






/'J‘g’

%

GRAVE Lou '.-'r:on Bu\u/ (5

— f
LO(, ATION OF Th | GRAVE OF -'/

BL‘W

(Surname), (J.\umber) (First Name and Initials).

......... PYie.... 000.De... . 22880 Infonbry.. .. ...
(Rank). (Orgnnizntion).

SLACE OF DEATH: 7 . dfu"-\ . Z) .”.“. M ? .........

DATE OF BURTAL //C/ & V/ C ot

PLACE OF BURTAL: )L 24 /;IMW‘V‘-—H\ ......

(Gwe Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
jpecify clearly what map is used.

1OW MARKED:' Name Peg?.........,...Crossfi... .......
Headboard?..... +er.o- Bottlet.. ... ot
DENTIFICATION TAGS:
Vas ono buried with Doy Y. oot fooiceenliisiisienna oo
Was one i_!s[st_eue& to name peg or | '
stake nsed as a grave markerf......... e ADG s fch s BT Os B o

f mame unknown and tapgs missing, deseription and marks
should be given herqt

RELATiONSHlP:‘ At “\ LV\‘\(\ \E:l (\ ...........

REPORTED BY:

Bl




GoReS. FORH wog 2. ny
(}wm IR ADQUARTBRS W

ADEuD

AMPERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCS
ADJUT_@IT GEVERAT'S OFFICE

FROIT ¢ ADJUTANT GENIRAL.

70 : C.0e, Coe "D", 128th Infantry
SUBJLCT : Inforration for burial Registor.
1. Yop arc dirccted to transuait

vithout delay to the Chicf, Graves dogis-
trotion Dt,r"lc-.,._, the information indicated
on cncloscé Gzave Location 3lanlk as nccos=
sory for the commletion of official records.

By Command of General Pershing:

Robert C. Davis
Ad jutant Goneral.

Note: o

In casc this item is chccked, you
will notec horeonsi

Noarost rolative of docoascd:
_ WMrs Hanna DEeviER
b i ING T S
saarosss H5s Dlavsdell A_\g,:
Tinza ?9\ v $
N vy, :




FROM. 0.C G,
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Building

Room //J7

PLEASE
EXPEDITE

133%-37~|



{ T{ INVESTIGATION & ADJUSIMENT 1  ARTMAY .
\ G. R, 8. Forh, .\=W=A
.r) Information ruqute-,_‘.af A.G.0. i
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
2 IWASHINGTON' =

1921

JUN 16 o Date June 11, 1921,

File No. 89905 Registration. / F ( /< .
r{ AL TR

From: The Quartermaster General, IBLES Arr ICemeterial Division).

A/

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B*Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S. . y
1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown,
_ IS
V@, Surname, BEVIER i’ s Dm of death. Fl.’? r,..,1;/1.5 /18

,bf Christian name, James J. ,ﬁﬁ Cmme of death. i i “g :
[ Serial number. j / =2 / é é / ;/ﬁ' Authority (C. ﬁ#

4. Organization. Co. D, 128th Inf, (¢ Emergency address. nah Bevier, (—
_ ' / ; 4430 Blaisdel Ave,,
L& Rank. Pvt, ” Relationship. South Mm:geapolia, Minn,
¥ _ . Relationship Mother, .~
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
a. Age at enlistment. a. Strike out teeth missing:
b. Color of eyes. 87654321 12345678
Upper right Upper left.

. Color of hair.
. 8765438321 12345678

. Height. : , ol ! Lower right. Long'r left.
Weight [
«{f. Permanent marks and physical <y
1 defects at enlistment. (Old g b L 2 / i
- " fractures or breaks.) ; /
' A H. L. ROGERS,

Quartermaster General, U. 8. A.,

o ] By /

' A | H. J CONNER,
% «4{( 2l /f/ . A.GO Pl

2t TR
| coaddddMs + 1 o 4(‘]\0‘




\

14Eli0 FOR:
Cards Depariment.

1.
CASE OF: |
Company D. 128th Infantry
ORGANIZATION (0ld)
BEVIER  # 3127654 James J. = Private
. {Neme)
w —— - — — — —

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been mado on the Registra=
tion Card of the above-meniioncd soldier and a corresponding change will bc necessar;
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE No, 61038 - Date Placo F-1A Nos-
SURNAVE Origs D=
SERIAL NUMBER st Reb. D-
FIRST NAME AND INITTALS 2nd Rob. D-
RANK 3rd Reb, D;

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below doublo line £ill in ONLY 4ho now
data and data correcting provious information)

BY: D. T.. Dodson

Adjustment Section
(Department).

5 X 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By %%(
§/1105 /1L




GRS Form 12la #Plo No. 61038

CELIETERTAL DIVISION . (? ’

BEISTRATION SZCTION

September 16, 1927 : o

IIELI0 FOR:
Cards Department.

1,
CASE OF:
Company D, 128th Infantry
ORGANIZATI ON (Old)
_BERCIE # 3127654 James J! = Private
(Name)
S RS T T = — s —— —_—

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have bcen made on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be necessai-
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. Dato Place _ |F=1A No.
SURNAIE oi-ig. D~
SERTAL NUMBER | 1st Reb. D=
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Reb. De
RANK 3rd Reb, D=

DATE OF BDEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH
(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the now
data and data correcting previous information)

5 X 8 White Card File No. 61038 Canceled to 5 X 8 White Card Same File No,
BSVIER # 3127654 James J.

BY; p T n

Ad justment Section,
(Department)

S X 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By ?7?6/1 c

S5/1105 /L?/L




GRS Form 121a

\
]

Filo No. 89906

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

RECISTRATION SECTION - F T T E;

—dJune 16, 1921, b2 aeeie

HFNMO FOR:

Cards Department.

1,
CASE OF:
Coe D, 128th Inf,
- ORGANIZATION (01d)
BEVIFR, 2127654, James J. Pvie
(Namo)

:___"'__""__"“I———-———————-———__*-—.;_____——-————________— —— e

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra=-
tion Card of the above-meniioned soldier and a corresponding change will be necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANTZATION (New)

FILE NO. Date Place FelA No.
SURNAME O D-
SERTAL NUMBER 3127654 1st Reb, D=
FIRST NAME AND TNITTALS 2nd Rob. D
RANK 3rd Reb, D=

DATE OF REATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces bolow double linc fill in ONLY the new
data and data corrccting previous information)

BY; Margaret Ke McCarthy

Investigation and adjustment
(Department)

S5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By 5/11«;; A
5/1105 /1L




